
St. Ambrose (3-7 , 2) -vs- Missouri Baptist (4-6 , 1)
11/13/2021 at St. Louis (Spartan Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 11:00 AM   End of Game:    Duration: 
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Caleb McElfresh   Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 40 degre   Wind: 10 MPH   Weather: Overcast

Date: 11/13/2021
Site: St. Louis (Spartan Field)
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ST. AMBR 14 7 7 7 35
MBU 6 3 0 14 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play
ST.

AMBR MBU
1st 10:51 MBU - Zeppelin Velder 5 yd blocked punt return (Jonah Cox kick failed) 0 6
1st 09:36 ST. AMBR - Kaden King 58 yd run (Joe Namio kick), 3 plays, 73 yards, TOP 1:11 7 6

1st 01:07
ST. AMBR - Sam Kerr 7 yd pass from John Benckendor (Joe Namio kick) 11 plays, 78 yards, TOP
6:17 14 6

2nd 03:38
ST. AMBR - Blake Wittman 69 yd pass from John Benckendor (Joe Namio kick) 3 plays, 74 yards,
TOP 1:20 21 6

2nd 00:23 MBU - Odaine Reid 30 yd field goal 8 plays, 57 yards, TOP 3:08 21 9
3rd 05:15 ST. AMBR - Kaden King 4 yd run (Joe Namio kick), 7 plays, 52 yards, TOP 3:06 28 9
4th 09:32 ST. AMBR - Kaden King 6 yd run (Joe Namio kick), 6 plays, 48 yards, TOP 3:13 35 9

4th 04:57
MBU - Shane Becker 15 yd pass from Josh Munn (Rahkeem Hawkins pass) 9 plays, 99 yards, TOP
3:03 35 17

4th 00:26
MBU - Jacob Triplett 2 yd pass from Josh Munn (Rahkeem Hawkins pass failed) 12 plays, 86 yards,
TOP 2:46 35 23



Team Statistics ST. AMBR MBU
FIRST DOWNS 20 21
    Rushing 9 4
    Passing 8 15
    Penalty 3 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 179 66
    Attempts 41 22
    Avg. Per Rush 4.4 3.0
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 197 108
    Yds. Lost 18 42
NET YARDS Passing 246 281
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 14-21-1 25-48-1
    Avg. / Att. 11.7 5.9
    Avg. / Comp. 17.6 11.2
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 425 347
    Plays 62 70
    Avg. / Play 6.9 5.0
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-60 6-69
PUNTS-YARDS 6-179 7-268
    Avg. / Punt 29.8 38.3
    Net / Punt 26.3 38.3
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 4
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-301 5-181
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 50.2 36.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 30.0 25.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 5-21-1
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 4.2
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-56-0 6-121-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 18.7 20.2
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-17-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 31:36 28:24
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 13 5 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 3-3
        Touchdowns 3-4 2-3
        Field Goals 0-4 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-16 1-1
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 0-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

St. Ambrose Missouri Baptist

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
John Benckendor 14 20 246 2 1 69 1
Tom Casey 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 21 246 2 1 69 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Josh Munn 25 47 281 2 0 29 3
Gavin Claud 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 25 48 281 2 1 29 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kaden King 21 147 7 140 3 58 6.7
T'Nahleg Hall 17 47 8 39 0 12 2.3
John Benckendor 2 3 1 2 0 3 1.0
Team 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 41 197 18 179 3 58 4.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ronald Allen 7 63 13 50 0 50 7.1
Josh Munn 10 40 21 19 0 13 1.9
Darius Morrison 4 5 2 3 0 3 0.8
Shane Becker 1 0 6 -6 0 0 -6.0
Totals 22 108 42 66 0 50 3.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Hunter Thompson 8 107 0 26
Blake Wittman 2 77 1 69
Yemi Ward 3 55 0 35
Sam Kerr 1 7 1 7
Totals 14 246 2 69

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Darius Morrison 6 63 0 26
Gavin Claud 5 51 0 14
Shane Becker 2 44 1 29
Kaleb Quenichet 3 40 0 15
Ronald Allen 3 36 0 20
Jacob Triplett 3 30 1 20
Drew Gillig 2 12 0 7
Demingo Loggins 1 5 0 5
Totals 25 281 2 29

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
John Benckendor 1 23 23.0 23 1 0 0
Jackson Hunsick 5 156 31.2 43 1 0 0
Totals 6 179 27.1 43 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Josh Munn 1 17 17.0 17 0 0 0
Gavin Claud 6 251 41.8 54 1 0 1
Totals 7 268 29.4 54 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Ben Gilbert 0 0 0 2 45 23 0 0 0
Lucas Porto 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Connor Dertz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 17
Total 0 0 0 3 56 23 1 17 17

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Demingo Loggins 4 16 6 1 16 16 0 0 0
Zeppelin Velder 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Felix Pippenger 0 0 0 2 40 30 0 0 0
Terrell Powell 0 0 0 2 52 48 0 0 0
Devin Wills 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Joe King 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 5 21 6 6 121 48 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Jonah Cox 2nd 00:00 44
MISSE
D

Odaine Reid 2nd 00:23 30 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Joe Namio 6 301 0 0 50.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jonah Cox 5 181 0 0 36.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
St. Ambrose Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Vince Shaw 9 — 9 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
DeViann Titus-P 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ali Francois 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Daniel 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
DJ Oshin 4 1 5 2.0/8 2.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Brody Mason 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — 1
Jamari Wise 2 2 4 1.5/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bernard Buhake 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Miebach 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jayden Rodgers 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Connor Dertz — 2 2 0.5/5 —/— — —/— 1-17 1 — —
Jake Strater — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Knoebel — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jon Thurman — 2 2 0.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gabe Cole 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brentin Erickso — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Max Gourley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Charnot 1 — 1 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Anthony Brown 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Drew Ackman — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 36 24 60.0 7.0/37 3.0/16 — —/— 1-17 6 — 2

Missouri Baptist Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jeremiah Austin 1 9 10 2.0/2 0.5/— — —/— - — — —
Joe King 6 3 9 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Jaylen Cowley 3 4 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Collin Thomas 2 4 6 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Giovanoi Sanes 3 3 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Graham 3 2 5 1.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Richards 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rook Rowe — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Demingo Loggins 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Marcus Paddack — 3 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rakweon Ramsey — 2 2 1.0/2 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Zeppelin Velder 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Samuel Lemon — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ladorian Leonar 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Devin Wills 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zack Kern — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Kern 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonathan Stine — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas Smith 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jason Garrett — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kohl Williams — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Totals 29 42 71.0 10.0/16 1.0/1 — —/— 1-0 2 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
St. Ambrose

Missouri Baptist

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ST. AMBR33 14:53 KO ST. AMBR26 12:40 PUNT 3-5 02:13
1st ST. AMBR24 11:43 INT ST. AMBR00 10:51 PUNT 3-(-1) 00:52
1st ST. AMBR27 10:47 KO ST. AMBR00 09:36 TD 3-73 01:11
1st ST. AMBR22 07:24 PUNT ST. AMBR00 01:07 TD 11-78 06:17
2nd ST. AMBR27 12:18 FGA ST. AMBR48 10:46 PUNT 3-(-5) 01:32
2nd ST. AMBR26 08:43 PUNT ST. AMBR22 07:12 PUNT 3-6 01:31
2nd ST. AMBR26 04:58 PUNT ST. AMBR00 03:38 TD 3-74 01:20
2nd ST. AMBR33 00:17 KO ST. AMBR28 00:00 HALF 1-5 00:17
3rd ST. AMBR21 13:16 PUNT ST. AMBR13 08:39 DOWNS 9-66 04:37
3rd ST. AMBR48 08:21 PUNT ST. AMBR00 05:15 TD 7-52 03:06
3rd ST. AMBR10 02:49 PUNT ST. AMBR18 00:00 PUNT 5-34 02:49
4th MBU48 12:45 PUNT ST. AMBR00 09:32 TD 6-48 03:13
4th MBU33 08:10 DOWNS ST. AMBR01 08:00 INT 1-0 00:10
4th MBU43 04:57 KO ST. AMBR14 03:12 PUNT 3-6 01:45
4th ST. AMBR50 00:20 KO ST. AMBR48 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:20

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MBU26 12:40 PUNT ST. AMBR24 11:43 INT 3-65 00:57
1st ST. AMBR03 10:51 PUNT ST. AMBR27 10:51 TD 0-0 00:00
1st ST. AMBR47 09:27 KO ST. AMBR22 07:24 PUNT 3-8 02:03
1st MBU37 00:59 KO ST. AMBR27 12:18 FGA 8-36 03:41
2nd MBU48 10:46 PUNT ST. AMBR26 08:43 PUNT 2-(-13) 02:03
2nd MBU22 07:12 PUNT ST. AMBR26 04:58 PUNT 5-15 02:14
2nd MBU30 03:31 KO ST. AMBR33 00:23 FGA 8-57 03:08
3rd MBU28 14:57 KO ST. AMBR21 13:16 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:41
3rd MBU13 08:39 DOWNS ST. AMBR48 08:21 PUNT 3-0 00:18
3rd MBU33 05:08 KO ST. AMBR10 02:49 PUNT 6-14 02:19
3rd MBU18 00:00 PUNT ST. AMBR48 12:45 PUNT 4-(-9) 02:15
4th MBU26 09:27 KO ST. AMBR33 08:10 DOWNS 4-7 01:17
4th MBU01 08:00 INT ST. AMBR00 04:57 TD 9-99 03:03
4th MBU14 03:12 PUNT ST. AMBR00 00:26 TD 12-86 02:46



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
MBU ball on MBU35, clock 15:00.Jonah Cox kickoff 54 yards to the ST. AMBR11, Ben Gilbert return 22 yards to the ST. AMBR33 (Jordan
Kern).
 

 

 

 

 

St. Ambrose at 14:53
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR33 St. Ambrose drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR33 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 1 yard to the ST. AMBR34 (Jaylen Cowley).
2nd and 9 at ST. AMBR34 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 7 yards to the ST. AMBR41 (Joe King).
3rd and 2 at ST. AMBR41 T'Nahleg Hall rush for loss of 3 yards to the ST. AMBR38 (Collin Thomas; Jaylen Cowley).
4th and 5 at ST. AMBR38 Jackson Hunsick punt 42 yards to the MBU20, Demingo Loggins return 6 yards to the MBU26 (DeViann Titus-P;

Alex Knoebel).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 02:13

St. Ambrose at 14:53
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR33 St. Ambrose drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR33 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 1 yard to the ST. AMBR34 (Jaylen Cowley).
2nd and 9 at ST. AMBR34 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 7 yards to the ST. AMBR41 (Joe King).
3rd and 2 at ST. AMBR41 T'Nahleg Hall rush for loss of 3 yards to the ST. AMBR38 (Collin Thomas; Jaylen Cowley).
4th and 5 at ST. AMBR38 Jackson Hunsick punt 42 yards to the MBU20, Demingo Loggins return 6 yards to the MBU26 (DeViann Titus-P;

Alex Knoebel).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 02:13

Missouri Baptist at 12:40
1st and 10 at MBU26 Missouri Baptist drive start at 12:40.
1st and 10 at MBU26 Ronald Allen rush for 50 yards to the ST. AMBR24 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR24 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Drew Gillig.
2nd and 10 at ST. AMBR24 Gavin Claud pass intercepted by Connor Dertz at the ST. AMBR22, Connor Dertz return 17 yards to the ST.

AMBR39 (Thomas Smith), out-of-bounds, PENALTY ST. AMBR unsportmanlike conduct (Ali Francois) 15 yards to
the ST. AMBR24.

Total 3 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57

Missouri Baptist at 12:40
1st and 10 at MBU26 Missouri Baptist drive start at 12:40.
1st and 10 at MBU26 Ronald Allen rush for 50 yards to the ST. AMBR24 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR24 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Drew Gillig.
2nd and 10 at ST. AMBR24 Gavin Claud pass intercepted by Connor Dertz at the ST. AMBR22, Connor Dertz return 17 yards to the ST.

AMBR39 (Thomas Smith), out-of-bounds, PENALTY ST. AMBR unsportmanlike conduct (Ali Francois) 15 yards to
the ST. AMBR24.

Total 3 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 00:57

St. Ambrose at 11:43
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR24 St. Ambrose drive start at 11:43.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR24 T'Nahleg Hall rush for loss of 1 yard to the ST. AMBR23 (Samuel Lemon; Zack Kern).
2nd and 11 at ST. AMBR23 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Blake Wittman (Demingo Loggins).
3rd and 11 at ST. AMBR23 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Yemi Ward.
4th and 11 at ST. AMBR23 Jackson Hunsick punt BLOCKED recovered by Zeppelin Velder at ST. AMBR05 (blocked by Kohl Williams),

Zeppelin Velder return 5 yards to the ST. AMBR00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:51.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:52

St. Ambrose at 11:43
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR24 St. Ambrose drive start at 11:43.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR24 T'Nahleg Hall rush for loss of 1 yard to the ST. AMBR23 (Samuel Lemon; Zack Kern).
2nd and 11 at ST. AMBR23 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Blake Wittman (Demingo Loggins).
3rd and 11 at ST. AMBR23 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Yemi Ward.
4th and 11 at ST. AMBR23 Jackson Hunsick punt BLOCKED recovered by Zeppelin Velder at ST. AMBR05 (blocked by Kohl Williams),

Zeppelin Velder return 5 yards to the ST. AMBR00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:51.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:52

Missouri Baptist at 10:51
1st and GOAL at ST.
AMBR03

Missouri Baptist drive start at 10:51.

1st and GOAL at ST.
AMBR03

Jonah Cox kick attempt failed.

1st and 10 at MBU35 Jonah Cox kickoff 49 yards to the ST. AMBR16, Lucas Porto return 11 yards to the ST. AMBR27 (Devin Wills).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

St. Ambrose 0-6 Missouri Baptist

St. Ambrose at 10:47
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR27 St. Ambrose drive start at 10:47.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR27 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 4 yards to the ST. AMBR31 (Jaylen Cowley).
2nd and 6 at ST. AMBR31 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 11 yards to the ST. AMBR42, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR42 Kaden King rush for 58 yards to the MBU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:36.



1st and GOAL at MBU03 Joe Namio kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR35 Joe Namio kickoff 60 yards to the MBU05, Terrell Powell return 48 yards to the ST. AMBR47 (Gabe Cole).
Total 3 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 01:11

 

 

 

 

St. Ambrose 7-6 Missouri Baptist

Missouri Baptist at 09:27
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR47 Missouri Baptist drive start at 09:27.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR47 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett.
2nd and 10 at ST. AMBR47 Ronald Allen rush for 4 yards to the ST. AMBR43 (Brody Mason), PENALTY MBU holding (K.J. Satcher) 10 yards

to the MBU43, NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at MBU43 Josh Munn pass complete to Ronald Allen for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (DeViann Titus-P).
3rd and 13 at MBU50 Josh Munn pass complete to Kaleb Quenichet for 11 yards to the ST. AMBR39 (Jayden Rodgers).
4th and 2 at ST. AMBR39 Josh Munn punt 17 yards to the ST. AMBR22, downed.
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:03

Missouri Baptist at 09:27
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR47 Missouri Baptist drive start at 09:27.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR47 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett.
2nd and 10 at ST. AMBR47 Ronald Allen rush for 4 yards to the ST. AMBR43 (Brody Mason), PENALTY MBU holding (K.J. Satcher) 10 yards

to the MBU43, NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at MBU43 Josh Munn pass complete to Ronald Allen for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (DeViann Titus-P).
3rd and 13 at MBU50 Josh Munn pass complete to Kaleb Quenichet for 11 yards to the ST. AMBR39 (Jayden Rodgers).
4th and 2 at ST. AMBR39 Josh Munn punt 17 yards to the ST. AMBR22, downed.
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 02:03

St. Ambrose at 07:24
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR22 St. Ambrose drive start at 07:24.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR22 T'Nahleg Hall rush for no gain to the ST. AMBR22 (Jaylen Cowley), PENALTY ST. AMBR illegal block (Nate Allen)

11 yards to the ST. AMBR11, NO PLAY.
1st and 21 at ST. AMBR11 John Benckendor pass complete to Yemi Ward for 7 yards to the ST. AMBR18 (Demingo Loggins).
2nd and 14 at ST. AMBR18 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 22 yards to the ST. AMBR40 (Giovanoi Sanes).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR40 John Benckendor sacked for loss of 1 yard to the ST. AMBR39 (Rakweon Ramsey; Jeremiah Austin).
2nd and 11 at ST. AMBR39 Kaden King rush for 13 yards to the MBU48 (Joe King).
1st and 10 at MBU48 Kaden King rush for 5 yards to the MBU43 (Rook Rowe; Jeremiah Austin).
2nd and 5 at MBU43 Kaden King rush for 10 yards to the MBU33 (Joe King).
1st and 10 at MBU33 T'Nahleg Hall rush for loss of 1 yard to the MBU34 (Rakweon Ramsey; Marcus Paddack).
2nd and 11 at MBU34 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 9 yards to the MBU25 (Austin Richards).
3rd and 2 at MBU25 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 3 yards to the MBU22 (Rook Rowe; Anthony Graham).
1st and 10 at MBU22 T'Nahleg Hall rush for no gain to the MBU22 (Anthony Graham).
2nd and 10 at MBU22 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Yemi Ward, PENALTY MBU pass interference (Zeppelin Velder) 15 yards to

the MBU07, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at MBU07 John Benckendor pass complete to Sam Kerr for 7 yards to the MBU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:07.
1st and GOAL at MBU03 Joe Namio kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR35 Joe Namio kickoff 58 yards to the MBU07, Felix Pippenger return 30 yards to the MBU37 (DeViann Titus-P).
Total 13 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 06:17

St. Ambrose 14-6 Missouri Baptist

Missouri Baptist at 00:59
1st and 10 at MBU37 Missouri Baptist drive start at 00:59.
1st and 10 at MBU37 Ronald Allen rush for 2 yards to the MBU39 (Nick Daniel).
2nd and 8 at MBU39 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud (Vince Shaw).
3rd and 8 at MBU39 Josh Munn pass complete to Jacob Triplett for 20 yards to the ST. AMBR41 (Nick Daniel), out-of-bounds.

Missouri Baptist at 00:59
1st and 10 at MBU37 Missouri Baptist drive start at 00:59.
1st and 10 at MBU37 Ronald Allen rush for 2 yards to the MBU39 (Nick Daniel).
2nd and 8 at MBU39 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud (Vince Shaw).
3rd and 8 at MBU39 Josh Munn pass complete to Jacob Triplett for 20 yards to the ST. AMBR41 (Nick Daniel), out-of-bounds.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR41 Ronald Allen rush for 5 yards to the ST. AMBR36 (DeViann Titus-P; Brody Mason).
2nd and 5 at ST. AMBR36 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 14 yards to the ST. AMBR22 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR22 Ronald Allen rush for 1 yard to the ST. AMBR21 (Brody Mason).
2nd and 9 at ST. AMBR21 Shane Becker rush for loss of 6 yards to the ST. AMBR27 (Jamari Wise).
3rd and 15 at ST. AMBR27 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.
4th and 15 at ST. AMBR27 Jonah Cox field goal attempt from 44 MISSED - short, spot at ST. AMBR27.
Total 9 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 03:41

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR41 Ronald Allen rush for 5 yards to the ST. AMBR36 (DeViann Titus-P; Brody Mason).
2nd and 5 at ST. AMBR36 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 14 yards to the ST. AMBR22 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR22 Ronald Allen rush for 1 yard to the ST. AMBR21 (Brody Mason).



2nd and 9 at ST. AMBR21 Shane Becker rush for loss of 6 yards to the ST. AMBR27 (Jamari Wise).
3rd and 15 at ST. AMBR27 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.
4th and 15 at ST. AMBR27 Jonah Cox field goal attempt from 44 MISSED - short, spot at ST. AMBR27.
Total 9 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 03:41
 

 

 

 

St. Ambrose at 12:18
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR27 St. Ambrose drive start at 12:18.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR27 T'Nahleg Hall rush for loss of 2 yards to the ST. AMBR25 (Giovanoi Sanes).
2nd and 12 at ST. AMBR25 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Kaden King.
3rd and 12 at ST. AMBR25 Kaden King rush for loss of 3 yards to the ST. AMBR22 (Jeremiah Austin; Joe King).
4th and 15 at ST. AMBR22 Jackson Hunsick punt 33 yards to the MBU45, Demingo Loggins return 3 yards to the MBU48 (Alex Knoebel;

Brentin Erickso).
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 01:32

St. Ambrose at 12:18
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR27 St. Ambrose drive start at 12:18.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR27 T'Nahleg Hall rush for loss of 2 yards to the ST. AMBR25 (Giovanoi Sanes).
2nd and 12 at ST. AMBR25 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Kaden King.
3rd and 12 at ST. AMBR25 Kaden King rush for loss of 3 yards to the ST. AMBR22 (Jeremiah Austin; Joe King).
4th and 15 at ST. AMBR22 Jackson Hunsick punt 33 yards to the MBU45, Demingo Loggins return 3 yards to the MBU48 (Alex Knoebel;

Brentin Erickso).
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 01:32

Missouri Baptist at 10:46
1st and 10 at MBU48 Missouri Baptist drive start at 10:46.
1st and 10 at MBU48 Josh Munn sacked for loss of 3 yards to the MBU45 (DJ Oshin).
2nd and 13 at MBU45 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 34 yards to the ST. AMBR21 (Nick Daniel), PENALTY MBU holding 10

yards to the MBU35, NO PLAY.
3rd and 23 at MBU35 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud (Vince Shaw).
4th and 23 at MBU35 Gavin Claud punt 39 yards to the ST. AMBR26, fair catch by Ben Gilbert.
Total 3 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 02:03

Missouri Baptist at 10:46
1st and 10 at MBU48 Missouri Baptist drive start at 10:46.
1st and 10 at MBU48 Josh Munn sacked for loss of 3 yards to the MBU45 (DJ Oshin).
2nd and 13 at MBU45 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 34 yards to the ST. AMBR21 (Nick Daniel), PENALTY MBU holding 10

yards to the MBU35, NO PLAY.
3rd and 23 at MBU35 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud (Vince Shaw).
4th and 23 at MBU35 Gavin Claud punt 39 yards to the ST. AMBR26, fair catch by Ben Gilbert.
Total 3 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 02:03

St. Ambrose at 08:43
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR26 St. Ambrose drive start at 08:43.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR26 John Benckendor rush for 3 yards to the ST. AMBR29 (Jeremiah Austin; Marcus Paddack).
2nd and 7 at ST. AMBR29 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 3 yards to the ST. AMBR32 (Giovanoi Sanes; Jeremiah Austin).
3rd and 4 at ST. AMBR32 Tom Casey pass incomplete to Blake Wittman.
4th and 4 at ST. AMBR32 Jackson Hunsick punt 38 yards to the MBU30, Demingo Loggins return 2 yards to the MBU32 (DeViann Titus-P;

Jake Strater), PENALTY MBU illegal block (Tyreece Shores) 10 yards to the MBU22.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:31

St. Ambrose at 08:43
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR26 St. Ambrose drive start at 08:43.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR26 John Benckendor rush for 3 yards to the ST. AMBR29 (Jeremiah Austin; Marcus Paddack).
2nd and 7 at ST. AMBR29 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 3 yards to the ST. AMBR32 (Giovanoi Sanes; Jeremiah Austin).
3rd and 4 at ST. AMBR32 Tom Casey pass incomplete to Blake Wittman.
4th and 4 at ST. AMBR32 Jackson Hunsick punt 38 yards to the MBU30, Demingo Loggins return 2 yards to the MBU32 (DeViann Titus-P;

Jake Strater), PENALTY MBU illegal block (Tyreece Shores) 10 yards to the MBU22.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:31

Missouri Baptist at 07:12
1st and 10 at MBU22 Missouri Baptist drive start at 07:12.
1st and 10 at MBU22 Josh Munn pass complete to Drew Gillig for 7 yards to the MBU29 (Ali Francois).
2nd and 3 at MBU29 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 11 yards to the MBU40 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at MBU40 clock 05:45.
1st and 10 at MBU40 Ronald Allen rush for loss of 3 yards to the MBU37 (Jayden Rodgers).
2nd and 13 at MBU37 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Darius Morrison.
3rd and 13 at MBU37 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Drew Gillig.
4th and 13 at MBU37 QB hurry by Drew Ackman.
4th and 13 at MBU37 Gavin Claud punt 37 yards to the ST. AMBR26, fair catch by Ben Gilbert.
Total 5 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 02:14

Missouri Baptist at 07:12
1st and 10 at MBU22 Missouri Baptist drive start at 07:12.
1st and 10 at MBU22 Josh Munn pass complete to Drew Gillig for 7 yards to the MBU29 (Ali Francois).
2nd and 3 at MBU29 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 11 yards to the MBU40 (Vince Shaw).



1st and 10 at MBU40 clock 05:45.
1st and 10 at MBU40 Ronald Allen rush for loss of 3 yards to the MBU37 (Jayden Rodgers).
2nd and 13 at MBU37 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Darius Morrison.
3rd and 13 at MBU37 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Drew Gillig.
4th and 13 at MBU37 QB hurry by Drew Ackman.
4th and 13 at MBU37 Gavin Claud punt 37 yards to the ST. AMBR26, fair catch by Ben Gilbert.
Total 5 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 02:14
 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Joe Namio kickoff 50 yards to the MBU12, Demingo Loggins return 16 yards to the MBU28 (DeViann Titus-
P).
 

 

St. Ambrose at 04:58
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR26 St. Ambrose drive start at 04:58.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR26 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 6 yards to the ST. AMBR32 (Giovanoi Sanes; Marcus Paddack).
2nd and 4 at ST. AMBR32 T'Nahleg Hall rush for loss of 1 yard to the ST. AMBR31 (Rook Rowe; Jeremiah Austin).
3rd and 5 at ST. AMBR31 John Benckendor pass complete to Blake Wittman for 69 yards to the MBU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:38.
1st and GOAL at MBU03 Joe Namio kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR35 Joe Namio kickoff 45 yards to the MBU20, Felix Pippenger return 10 yards to the MBU30 (DeViann Titus-P; Jake

Strater).
Total 3 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 01:20

St. Ambrose 21-6 Missouri Baptist

Missouri Baptist at 03:31
1st and 10 at MBU30 Missouri Baptist drive start at 03:31.
1st and 10 at MBU30 Josh Munn pass complete to Kaleb Quenichet for 14 yards to the MBU44 (Ali Francois).
1st and 10 at MBU44 Josh Munn pass complete to Kaleb Quenichet for 15 yards to the ST. AMBR41 (Ali Francois; Brody Mason).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR41 Ronald Allen rush for 5 yards to the ST. AMBR36 (Jamari Wise; Connor Dertz).
2nd and 5 at ST. AMBR36 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 8 yards to the ST. AMBR28 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR28 Josh Munn pass complete to Ronald Allen for 20 yards to the ST. AMBR08, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at ST.
AMBR08

Josh Munn rush for loss of 5 yards to the ST. AMBR13.

2nd and GOAL at ST.
AMBR13

Josh Munn pass incomplete to Kaleb Quenichet.

3rd and GOAL at ST.
AMBR13

clock 01:11.

3rd and GOAL at ST.
AMBR13

Josh Munn pass incomplete to Shane Becker.

4th and GOAL at ST.
AMBR13

Odaine Reid field goal attempt from 30 GOOD, clock 00:23.

1st and 10 at MBU35 Jonah Cox kickoff 55 yards to the ST. AMBR10, Ben Gilbert return 23 yards to the ST. AMBR33, out-of-bounds.
Total 9 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 03:08

St. Ambrose 21-9 Missouri Baptist

St. Ambrose at 00:17
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR33 St. Ambrose drive start at 00:17.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR33 Kaden King rush for 5 yards to the ST. AMBR38 (Jeremiah Austin; Giovanoi Sanes).
2nd and 5 at ST. AMBR38 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 00:17

St. Ambrose at 00:17
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR33 St. Ambrose drive start at 00:17.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR33 Kaden King rush for 5 yards to the ST. AMBR38 (Jeremiah Austin; Giovanoi Sanes).
2nd and 5 at ST. AMBR38 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 00:17

Missouri Baptist at 14:57
1st and 10 at MBU28 Missouri Baptist drive start at 14:57.
1st and 10 at MBU28 Ronald Allen rush for loss of 10 yards to the MBU18 (Jon Thurman; Connor Dertz).
2nd and 20 at MBU18 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.
3rd and 20 at MBU18 Josh Munn rush for 7 yards to the MBU25 (DJ Oshin), out-of-bounds.
4th and 13 at MBU25 Gavin Claud punt 54 yards to the ST. AMBR21, downed.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:41

Missouri Baptist at 14:57
1st and 10 at MBU28 Missouri Baptist drive start at 14:57.
1st and 10 at MBU28 Ronald Allen rush for loss of 10 yards to the MBU18 (Jon Thurman; Connor Dertz).
2nd and 20 at MBU18 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.
3rd and 20 at MBU18 Josh Munn rush for 7 yards to the MBU25 (DJ Oshin), out-of-bounds.
4th and 13 at MBU25 Gavin Claud punt 54 yards to the ST. AMBR21, downed.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:41

St. Ambrose at 13:16



1st and 10 at ST. AMBR21 St. Ambrose drive start at 13:16.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR21 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 6 yards to the ST. AMBR27 (Jonathan Stine; Jason Garrett).
2nd and 4 at ST. AMBR27 T'Nahleg Hall rush for no gain to the ST. AMBR27 (Jaylen Cowley; Samuel Lemon).
3rd and 4 at ST. AMBR27 John Benckendor pass complete to Yemi Ward for 35 yards to the MBU38.
1st and 10 at MBU38 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 6 yards to the MBU32 (Demingo Loggins; Collin Thomas).
2nd and 4 at MBU32 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 12 yards to the MBU20 (Jaylen Cowley).
1st and 10 at MBU20 Kaden King rush for 9 yards to the MBU11 (Jaylen Cowley; Joe King).
2nd and 1 at MBU11 Kaden King rush for loss of 1 yard to the MBU12 (Anthony Graham).
3rd and 2 at MBU12 Kaden King rush for no gain to the MBU12 (Anthony Graham).
4th and 2 at MBU12 Kaden King rush for loss of 1 yard to the MBU13 (Anthony Graham; Jeremiah Austin).
Total 9 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 04:37

 

 

 

St. Ambrose at 13:16
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR21 St. Ambrose drive start at 13:16.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR21 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 6 yards to the ST. AMBR27 (Jonathan Stine; Jason Garrett).
2nd and 4 at ST. AMBR27 T'Nahleg Hall rush for no gain to the ST. AMBR27 (Jaylen Cowley; Samuel Lemon).
3rd and 4 at ST. AMBR27 John Benckendor pass complete to Yemi Ward for 35 yards to the MBU38.
1st and 10 at MBU38 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 6 yards to the MBU32 (Demingo Loggins; Collin Thomas).
2nd and 4 at MBU32 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 12 yards to the MBU20 (Jaylen Cowley).
1st and 10 at MBU20 Kaden King rush for 9 yards to the MBU11 (Jaylen Cowley; Joe King).
2nd and 1 at MBU11 Kaden King rush for loss of 1 yard to the MBU12 (Anthony Graham).
3rd and 2 at MBU12 Kaden King rush for no gain to the MBU12 (Anthony Graham).
4th and 2 at MBU12 Kaden King rush for loss of 1 yard to the MBU13 (Anthony Graham; Jeremiah Austin).
Total 9 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 04:37

Missouri Baptist at 08:39
1st and 10 at MBU13 Missouri Baptist drive start at 08:39.
1st and 10 at MBU13 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Ronald Allen (Brody Mason).
2nd and 10 at MBU13 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.
3rd and 10 at MBU13 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett.
4th and 10 at MBU13 Gavin Claud punt 39 yards to the ST. AMBR48, fair catch by Ben Gilbert.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:18

Missouri Baptist at 08:39
1st and 10 at MBU13 Missouri Baptist drive start at 08:39.
1st and 10 at MBU13 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Ronald Allen (Brody Mason).
2nd and 10 at MBU13 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.
3rd and 10 at MBU13 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett.
4th and 10 at MBU13 Gavin Claud punt 39 yards to the ST. AMBR48, fair catch by Ben Gilbert.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:18

St. Ambrose at 08:21
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR48 St. Ambrose drive start at 08:21.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR48 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Blake Wittman.
2nd and 10 at ST. AMBR48 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 3 yards to the MBU49 (Giovanoi Sanes).
3rd and 7 at MBU49 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 26 yards to the MBU23 (Zeppelin Velder).
1st and 10 at MBU23 T'Nahleg Hall rush for 3 yards to the MBU20 (Joe King).
2nd and 7 at MBU20 Kaden King rush for 3 yards to the MBU17 (Rook Rowe; Jeremiah Austin).
3rd and 4 at MBU17 John Benckendor pass complete to Yemi Ward for 13 yards to the MBU04 (Demingo Loggins).
1st and GOAL at MBU04 Timeout St. Ambrose, clock 05:21.
1st and GOAL at MBU04 Kaden King rush for 4 yards to the MBU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:15.
1st and GOAL at MBU03 Joe Namio kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR35 Joe Namio kickoff 45 yards to the MBU20, Devin Wills return 13 yards to the MBU33 (Ethan Miebach).
Total 7 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 03:06

St. Ambrose 28-9 Missouri Baptist

Missouri Baptist at 05:08
1st and 10 at MBU33 Missouri Baptist drive start at 05:08.
1st and 10 at MBU33 Darius Morrison rush for 2 yards to the MBU35 (Bernard Buhake).
2nd and 8 at MBU35 Darius Morrison rush for no gain to the MBU35 (DJ Oshin).
3rd and 8 at MBU35 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 12 yards to the MBU47 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at MBU47 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett (Brody Mason).
2nd and 10 at MBU47 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Drew Gillig (Connor Dertz).
3rd and 10 at MBU47 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett.
4th and 10 at MBU47 Gavin Claud punt 43 yards to the ST. AMBR10, downed.
Total 6 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 02:19

Missouri Baptist at 05:08
1st and 10 at MBU33 Missouri Baptist drive start at 05:08.
1st and 10 at MBU33 Darius Morrison rush for 2 yards to the MBU35 (Bernard Buhake).
2nd and 8 at MBU35 Darius Morrison rush for no gain to the MBU35 (DJ Oshin).
3rd and 8 at MBU35 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 12 yards to the MBU47 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at MBU47 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett (Brody Mason).



2nd and 10 at MBU47 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Drew Gillig (Connor Dertz).
3rd and 10 at MBU47 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett.
4th and 10 at MBU47 Gavin Claud punt 43 yards to the ST. AMBR10, downed.
Total 6 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 02:19
 

 

 

 

 

St. Ambrose at 02:49
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR10 St. Ambrose drive start at 02:49.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR10 Kaden King rush for 8 yards to the ST. AMBR18 (Ladorian Leonar).
2nd and 2 at ST. AMBR18 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 20 yards to the ST. AMBR38 (Collin Thomas).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR38 John Benckendor pass complete to Blake Wittman for 8 yards to the ST. AMBR46 (Zeppelin Velder).
2nd and 2 at ST. AMBR46 Kaden King rush for loss of 2 yards to the ST. AMBR44 (Collin Thomas; Ladorian Leonar).
3rd and 4 at ST. AMBR44 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Blake Wittman (Joe King).
4th and 4 at ST. AMBR44 PENALTY ST. AMBR illegal block declined.
4th and 4 at ST. AMBR44 Jackson Hunsick punt 43 yards to the MBU13, Demingo Loggins return 5 yards to the MBU18 (Max Gourley).
Total 5 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 02:49

St. Ambrose at 02:49
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR10 St. Ambrose drive start at 02:49.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR10 Kaden King rush for 8 yards to the ST. AMBR18 (Ladorian Leonar).
2nd and 2 at ST. AMBR18 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 20 yards to the ST. AMBR38 (Collin Thomas).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR38 John Benckendor pass complete to Blake Wittman for 8 yards to the ST. AMBR46 (Zeppelin Velder).
2nd and 2 at ST. AMBR46 Kaden King rush for loss of 2 yards to the ST. AMBR44 (Collin Thomas; Ladorian Leonar).
3rd and 4 at ST. AMBR44 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Blake Wittman (Joe King).
4th and 4 at ST. AMBR44 PENALTY ST. AMBR illegal block declined.
4th and 4 at ST. AMBR44 Jackson Hunsick punt 43 yards to the MBU13, Demingo Loggins return 5 yards to the MBU18 (Max Gourley).
Total 5 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 02:49

Missouri Baptist at 00:00
1st and 10 at MBU18 Missouri Baptist drive start at 00:00.

Missouri Baptist at 00:00
1st and 10 at MBU18 Missouri Baptist drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at MBU18 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MBU18 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 10 yards to the MBU28 (Ali Francois).
1st and 10 at MBU28 Josh Munn sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MBU20 (Michael Charnot).
2nd and 18 at MBU20 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 3 yards to the MBU23.
3rd and 15 at MBU23 Josh Munn sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MBU18 (DJ Oshin).
4th and 20 at MBU18 PENALTY MBU unsportmanlike conduct (Jaiden Williams) 9 yards to the MBU09.
4th and 29 at MBU09 Gavin Claud punt 39 yards to the MBU48, fair catch by Ben Gilbert.
Total 4 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:15

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at MBU18 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MBU18 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 10 yards to the MBU28 (Ali Francois).
1st and 10 at MBU28 Josh Munn sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MBU20 (Michael Charnot).
2nd and 18 at MBU20 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 3 yards to the MBU23.
3rd and 15 at MBU23 Josh Munn sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MBU18 (DJ Oshin).
4th and 20 at MBU18 PENALTY MBU unsportmanlike conduct (Jaiden Williams) 9 yards to the MBU09.
4th and 29 at MBU09 Gavin Claud punt 39 yards to the MBU48, fair catch by Ben Gilbert.
Total 4 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:15

St. Ambrose at 12:45
1st and 10 at MBU48 St. Ambrose drive start at 12:45.
1st and 10 at MBU48 PENALTY ST. AMBR holding (Colin Riggs) 5 yards to the ST. AMBR47.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR47 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 9 yards to the MBU44 (Joe King).
2nd and 1 at MBU44 Kaden King rush for 4 yards to the MBU40 (Joe King).
1st and 10 at MBU40 John Benckendor pass incomplete to Blake Wittman, PENALTY MBU pass interference (Zeppelin Velder) 15 yards

to the MBU25, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MBU25 Kaden King rush for 11 yards to the MBU14 (Austin Richards), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MBU14 John Benckendor pass complete to Hunter Thompson for 3 yards to the MBU11 (Austin Richards), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at MBU11 Kaden King rush for 5 yards to the MBU06 (Jeremiah Austin).
3rd and 2 at MBU06 Kaden King rush for 6 yards to the MBU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:32.
1st and GOAL at MBU03 Joe Namio kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR35 Joe Namio kickoff 43 yards to the MBU22, Terrell Powell return 4 yards to the MBU26 (DeViann Titus-P).
Total 7 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 03:13

St. Ambrose 35-9 Missouri Baptist

Missouri Baptist at 09:27
1st and 10 at MBU26 Missouri Baptist drive start at 09:27.
1st and 10 at MBU26 Josh Munn rush for 4 yards to the MBU30, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 6 at MBU30 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.



3rd and 6 at MBU30 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 5 yards to the MBU35 (Jamari Wise), out-of-bounds.
4th and 1 at MBU35 Darius Morrison rush for loss of 2 yards to the MBU33 (Nick Daniel; Jamari Wise).
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:17

 

 

 

 

Missouri Baptist at 09:27
1st and 10 at MBU26 Missouri Baptist drive start at 09:27.
1st and 10 at MBU26 Josh Munn rush for 4 yards to the MBU30, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 6 at MBU30 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.
3rd and 6 at MBU30 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 5 yards to the MBU35 (Jamari Wise), out-of-bounds.
4th and 1 at MBU35 Darius Morrison rush for loss of 2 yards to the MBU33 (Nick Daniel; Jamari Wise).
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:17

St. Ambrose at 08:10
1st and 10 at MBU33 St. Ambrose drive start at 08:10.
1st and 10 at MBU33 John Benckendor pass intercepted by Joe King at the MBU01, Joe King return 0 yards to the MBU01.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:10

St. Ambrose at 08:10
1st and 10 at MBU33 St. Ambrose drive start at 08:10.
1st and 10 at MBU33 John Benckendor pass intercepted by Joe King at the MBU01, Joe King return 0 yards to the MBU01.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:10

Missouri Baptist at 08:00
1st and 10 at MBU01 Missouri Baptist drive start at 08:00.
1st and 10 at MBU01 Darius Morrison rush for 3 yards to the MBU04 (Jon Thurman; Bernard Buhake).
2nd and 7 at MBU04 Josh Munn rush for 4 yards to the MBU08 (Anthony Brown), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 3 at MBU08 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 10 yards to the MBU18 (Bernard Buhake).
1st and 10 at MBU18 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Jacob Triplett (Brentin Erickso).
2nd and 10 at MBU18 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 9 yards to the MBU27 (Brody Mason).
3rd and 1 at MBU27 Josh Munn pass complete to Gavin Claud for 6 yards to the MBU33 (Vince Shaw), PENALTY ST. AMBR roughing

the passer (Ethan Miebach) 16 yards to the MBU49.
1st and 10 at MBU49 Josh Munn pass complete to Darius Morrison for 26 yards to the ST. AMBR25 (Nick Daniel; Ali Francois).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR25 Josh Munn rush for 10 yards to the ST. AMBR15, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR15 Josh Munn pass complete to Shane Becker for 15 yards to the ST. AMBR00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:57.
1st and GOAL at ST.
AMBR03

Josh Munn pass attempt to Rahkeem Hawkins good.

1st and 10 at MBU35 Jonah Cox kickoff 8 yards to the MBU43, on-side kick, recovered by ST. AMBR on MBU43.
Total 9 plays, 99 yardsTime of Possession: 03:03

St. Ambrose 35-17 Missouri Baptist

St. Ambrose at 04:57
1st and 10 at MBU43 St. Ambrose drive start at 04:57.
1st and 10 at MBU43 Kaden King rush for 6 yards to the MBU37 (Austin Richards; Joe King).
2nd and 4 at MBU37 Kaden King rush for no gain to the MBU37 (Collin Thomas; Jaylen Cowley).
3rd and 4 at MBU37 Kaden King rush for no gain to the MBU37 (Collin Thomas).
4th and 4 at MBU37 John Benckendor punt 23 yards to the MBU14, downed.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:45

St. Ambrose at 04:57
1st and 10 at MBU43 St. Ambrose drive start at 04:57.
1st and 10 at MBU43 Kaden King rush for 6 yards to the MBU37 (Austin Richards; Joe King).
2nd and 4 at MBU37 Kaden King rush for no gain to the MBU37 (Collin Thomas; Jaylen Cowley).
3rd and 4 at MBU37 Kaden King rush for no gain to the MBU37 (Collin Thomas).
4th and 4 at MBU37 John Benckendor punt 23 yards to the MBU14, downed.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:45

Missouri Baptist at 03:12
1st and 10 at MBU14 Missouri Baptist drive start at 03:12.
1st and 10 at MBU14 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Demingo Loggins, PENALTY ST. AMBR pass interference (DeViann Titus-P) 7 yards

to the MBU21, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MBU21 Josh Munn pass complete to Demingo Loggins for 5 yards to the MBU26, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at MBU26 PENALTY ST. AMBR holding 6 yards to the MBU32.
1st and 10 at MBU32 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Gavin Claud.
2nd and 10 at MBU32 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Darius Morrison.
3rd and 10 at MBU32 QB hurry by Brody Mason.
3rd and 10 at MBU32 Josh Munn rush for 13 yards to the MBU45, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MBU45 Josh Munn pass complete to Drew Gillig for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Ethan Miebach).
2nd and 5 at MBU50 Timeout Missouri Baptist, clock 01:59.
2nd and 5 at MBU50 Josh Munn pass complete to Shane Becker for 29 yards to the ST. AMBR21 (Vince Shaw).
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR21 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Shane Becker.
2nd and 10 at ST. AMBR21 Josh Munn pass complete to Jacob Triplett for 8 yards to the ST. AMBR13 (Vince Shaw).
3rd and 2 at ST. AMBR13 Josh Munn pass incomplete to Drew Gillig.
4th and 2 at ST. AMBR13 Josh Munn rush for 2 yards to the ST. AMBR11 (Nick Daniel; DJ Oshin).



1st and 10 at ST. AMBR11 Timeout Missouri Baptist, clock 01:00.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR11 Josh Munn pass complete to Ronald Allen for 9 yards to the ST. AMBR02 (Vince Shaw).
2nd and 1 at ST. AMBR02 Josh Munn pass complete to Jacob Triplett for 2 yards to the ST. AMBR00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:26.
1st and GOAL at ST.
AMBR03

Rahkeem Hawkins pass attempt to Rahkeem Hawkins failed.

1st and 10 at MBU35 Jonah Cox kickoff 15 yards to the 50 yardline, on-side kick, recovered by ST. AMBR on 50 yardline.
Total 13 plays, 86 yardsTime of Possession: 02:46

 

 

St. Ambrose 35-23 Missouri Baptist

St. Ambrose at 00:20
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR50 St. Ambrose drive start at 00:20.
1st and 10 at ST. AMBR50 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the ST. AMBR48.
2nd and 12 at ST. AMBR48 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:20

St. Ambrose 35-23 Missouri Baptist


